
City and County of San Francisco 

Edwin M. Lee, Mayor 

May I, 2014 

Ms. Angela Calvillo 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
City and County of San Francisco 
#1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 
San Francisco, CA 94102 

Human Services Agency 
Department of Human Services 

Department of Aging and Adult Services 

Trent Rhorer, Executive Director 

RE: New Contract with Guardsmark LLC for the provision of Security Services 

Dear Ms. Calvillo: 

Enclosed for the Board of Supervisors' consideration and approval please find a proposed 
resolution for the new contract with Guardsmark LLC. The contract term is February 1, 2014 
through January 31, 2018, including the executed option periods, for the total contract amount of 
$19,785,392. 

The Board approved a modification and one-month extension in January in order to complete the 
RFP award process. 

Dave Curto, Director of Contracts, can provide further information. His phone number is 
557-5581. 

Please schedule the Board' s earliest consideration and notify Mr. Curto when the resolution is 
ready. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Executive Director 

P.O. Box 7988, San Francisco, CA 94120-7988 • (415) 557-5000 • www.sfhsa.org 


