
File No. 170801 
FORM SFEC-126: 

NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL 
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code§ 1.126) 

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.) 

Name of City elective officer(s): City elective office(s) held: 
Members, Board of Supervisors Members, Board of Supervisors 

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.) 
Allied Universal Security 

1.) Members of the contractor's Board of Directors: David Barr, Denis Bovin, Brian Cescolini, David Darmon, Michael Graff, 
Mel Immergut, Steven Jones, Robert Natter, Chandler Reedy, Adam Reinmann, William Whitmore, Jr. 
2.) Chief Executive Officer: Steve Jones 

Chief Financial Officer: William Torzolini 
Chief Operating Officer: None 

3.) Any person who has an ownership of20 percent or more in the contractor: None 
5.) Any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor: None 

Contractor address: 

350 Sansome Street, Suite 520 
San Francisco, CA, 94104 

22 South Second Street, 
Memphis, TN 38103 

Date that contract was approved: (By the SF Board of Supervisors) 
September 5, 2017 

I Amount of contract: $22,802,311 

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: Security Services for the Human Services Agency 

Comments: 

This contract was approved by (check applicable): 

Dthe City elective officer(s) identified on this form 

0 a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves: San Francisco Board of Supervisors 
Print Name of Board 

D the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority 
Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island 
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits 

Print Name of Board 

Filer Information (Please print clearly.) 
Name of filer: Contact telephone number: 
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board ( 415) 554-5184 

Address: E-mail: 
City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett PL, San Francisco, CA 94102 Board .of. Supervisors@sfgov.org 

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed 

Signat re of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretaiy or Clerk) 


